the 30 September 2028 when all reporting of the activities should be complete, and the final 
report approved by the SWAP PMU. 

1.2. The Funded Activities shall be completed no later than 31 August 2028. 

2. Allocated Funds and Disbursements  

2.1. The total amount allocated to Tuvalu for the delivery of national activities is EUROS Two 
Hundred and Ninety-Two Thousand (EUR 292,000.00), approximatively United States 
Dollars three hundred and five thousand (approx. USD 305,000.00). 

2.2. Subject to the Terms and Conditions of the Financing Agreement No. AFD CZZ 3544 01 D, 
SPREP is required to manage all Project Funds directly with the disbursements to third 
parties unless through a procurement process that follows the approved SPREP

[...]

Following the consultation phase, it was approved that Tuvalu will receive technical and financial 
support for the development and implementation of the activities as outlined in the table below. 

The total amount allocated to Tuvalu for the delivery of national activities Euros two hundred and 
ninety-two thousand (EUR 292,000.00), approximatively United States Dollars three hundred and five 
thousand (approx. USD 305,000.00). 

Project 
Component Project Activity Allocated budget 

Marine Litter 
Management 

Training on beach surveys and waste audits EUR 11,500 

Clean-ups and data collection EUR 78,000 

Community awareness and public policies impact EUR 5,500 

Used Oil